Senate Economics Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio
Supplementary Budget Estimates
2016 - 2017

Division/Agency: Australian Taxation Office
Question No: 291

Topic: Trade Support Loans - Debt by demographics
Reference: Written (19 October 2016)

Senator: Cameron, Doug

Question:

1. What is the total debt held by people under the age of 18?

2. What is the total debt held by people between the ages of 18-24?
3. What is the total debt held by people at the age of 25 and over?
4. What is the total debt held by female participants?

Answer:
Data provided is at 31/10/2016.

1. $12,001,950
2. $167,726,433
3. $78,781,364
4. $28,856,801
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